Return to Excellence

53 N

Ed

VED

1

0

## CITY COUNCI

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203 Telephone: 313 252-0050 Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President ProTem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member Kendrich Bates, Council Member

## CANCELLATION OF **MEETING NOTICE**

OF HIGHLAND PARK 26 de to the lack of council items for the December 2, 2019 agenda the 5:30 p.m. Workshop and 7:00 p.m. Regular City **Council Meeting is cancelled.** 

## **COUNCIL PRESIDENT RODNEY PATRICK**